. _

FORM PTO-1619A Expires 08/30/00 OMB 0651-0027		U.8. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT	
	1		
BECORD			
	PATENTS ONLY		
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks; Please record the attached original document(s) or copyries).			
Submission Type	Conveyance Type		
X New Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	X Assignment Security Agree		
Document ID#	License Change of Nan	1¢	
Correction of PYO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government)		
Gorrective Document	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Departmental File	Agencies) Secret File	
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying partie		
Name (line 1) Hon Hai Precision Industry Co., L		Attached Execution Date Month Day Year 10/24/2006	
Neme (line 2)			
Second Party		Execution Date Month Day Year	
Name (line 1)			
Name (line 2)			
Receiving Party	X Mark if additional names of r	eceiving parties attacked	
Name (line 1) SHENZHEN FUTAIHONG PREC	SISION INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD.	If document to be recorded is an essignment and the	
Name (iine 2)		receiving party is not domicilied in the United States, an appointment	
Address (line 1) Foxconn Technology Industry Zon	e	of a domestic representative is attached. (Desitination must be a	
Addrees (#ne 2) Longhua Town, Bao'an District		separete document from Assignment.)	
Address (Ine 3) Shenzhen	China P.R.C. 5181		
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.			
Name WEI-TE CHUNG			
Address (Ine 1) Foxconn International, Inc.	·····		
Address (line z) 1650 Memorex Drive			
Address (line a) Santa Clara, CA 95050			
Address (une 4)			
FC	R OFFICE USE ONLY		
MI	-		
Public burden reporting for this solisation of information is estimated to ever gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Sand comments reg C. 2003, and in the Office of Information Strengthering and Comments reg			
Information Collection Budget Package, 0481-0027, Patent and Trademark As	enegement and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), W Jignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGN	In the second	
Commissioner of Patents and Trad	with required cover sheet(s) information to; emarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C	. 20231	
		i.	

·

FORM PTO- Expres 00/30/98 OMB 0851-0027	PATENTS ONLY	8. Department of Commerce atent and Trademark Office PATENT		
Conveying F Enter additional	arty(les) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached	Execution Date		
Name (line 1)		Month Day Year		
Name (iine 2)				
Name (IIne 1)		Execution Data Month Day Year		
Name (line 2)				
Name (line 1)		Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name (line 2)				
Receiving Pa	rty(ies)			
	Receiving Party(ies)	attached		
Name (line 1)	SUTECH TRADING LIMITED.	If document to be recorded		
Name (line 2)		is in assignment and the receiving perty is not domiciled in the United		
Address (line 1)	P.O. Box 957, Offshore Incorporations Centre	States, en appointment of a domestic representative		
Address (line 2)	Road Town	is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from		
Address (KNS2)		Azz/gnment.)		
Address (line 3)	City State/Country Zin Code			
	Zip Code			
Name (line 1)		f document to be recorded 5 An Assignment and the		
Name (line 2)		eceiving party is not fomiclied in the United		
Address (line 1)		States, an appointment of a Jomestic representative is		
Address (line 2)		Hisched. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)		
Address (Kns 3)		- <i>i</i>		
	City State/Country Zip Cod	<u>_</u>		
Enter either the	Imber(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Patent Application Number of the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same			
Pat				
	Patant Number	(\$)		
		J <u>L</u>		
		j []		

PATENT REEL: 018513 FRAME: 0546 1

.

Expres 06/30/89 OME 0641-0027	-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Continence Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Corresponde	ont Name and Addr	Area Code and Telephone Num	
Name [WEI-TE CHUNG		
Address (line 1)	Foxconn International, In	10.	
Address (iine 2)	1650 Memorex Drive	······································	
Address (line 3)	Santa Clara, CA 95050		
Address (Une 4)			
	including any attachm		ocument #6
	lumber(s) or Patent		ark if additional numbers attached
Enter either the Pater	Petent Application Number on Application Number of Application Number	or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH nur (C)	nbers for the same property). Patent Number(s)
10/889,805			
	······································		
f this document is b signed by the Anst n	eing filed together with a <u>ner</u> remed executing inventor.	w, Patent Application, enter the date the patent app	Alication was Month Day Year
atent Coope	ration Treaty (PCT)		
	PCT application numb a U.S. Application Nu		PCT
has no	t been assigned.	IMDer PCT	PCT
lumber of Pro	perties Enter ti	he total number of properties involved.	#
ee Amount	Fee Ame	ount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40
Method of Deposit Ac	Payment: j scount	Enclosed Deposit Account 🔀	
Deposit Ac	count	Enclosed Deposit Account [X] If additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	# 50-3789
Deposit Ac (Enter for pay	ccount ment by deposit account or	if additional feet can be charged to the account.)	#50-3789
Deposit Ac (Enter for pay	ccount ment by deposit account or	if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	#
Deposit Ac (Enter for pay tatement and To the bas	count ment by deposit account or Signature at of my knowledge en copy is a true copy of i	if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	# 50-3789 Yee No X
Deposit Ac (Enter for pay tatement and To the bas attached o Indicated WEI-1	count ment by deposit account or Signature at of my knowledge en copy is a true copy of i herein. FE CHUNG	If additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: Authorization to charge additional fees:	# 50-3789 Yes No X
Deposit Ac (Enter for pay tatement and To the bas attached o Indicated WEI-1	toount ment by deposit account or Signature at of my knowledge en topy is a true copy of i herein.	If additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: Authorization to charge additional fees:	# 50-3789 Yes No Yes No X No Ve and correct and any sait account are authorized, as
Deposit Ac (Enter for pay tatement and To the bas attached o Indicated WEI-1	count ment by deposit account or Signature at of my knowledge en copy is a true copy of i herein. FE CHUNG	If additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: Authorization to charge additional fees; ad belief, the foregoing information is tra the original document. Charges to depo	# 50-3789 Y++ No Y++ No We and correct and any sait account are authorized, as

PATENT REEL: 018513 FRAME: 0547

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATIONS

WHEREAS, Hon Hai Precision Ind. Co., Ltd. of Taipei Hsien, Taiwan (hereinafter HON HAI) is the owner of the U.S. patent applications listed below by virtue of assignments recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, also as listed below.

Application No.	<u>Filing Date</u>	Assignmen	Recorded
10/889,805 10/894,760	Jul. 12, 2004 Jul. 19, 2004	<u>Reel</u> 015573 015593	<u>Frame</u> 0 6 36 0366

WHEREAS, SHENZHEN FUTAIHONG PRECISION INDUSTRIAL

CO., LTD. (hereinafter FUTAIHONG) of F3 section-A Building Foxconn Technology Industry Zone LongHua Town, BaoAn District, Shenzhen City, Guangdong Province 518109, P.R.C. and SUTECH TRADING LIMITED (hereinafter SUTECH) of P.O. Box 957, Offshore Incorporations Centre, Road Town, Tortola, British Virgin Island are desirous of acquiring the above identified U.S. patent applications to be obtained therefrom.

THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, HON HAI hereby sells, assigns and transfers to FUTAIHONG and SUTECH, their successors and assigns, 100% of the entire right, title and interest in the applications listed above and any divisions or continuations thereof, and any U.S. patents issuing out of said application or any division or continuation thereof, and any reissues or extensions of the listed and any of such U.S. patents. The Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office is hereby authorized and requested to issue such U.S. patents to FUTAIHONG and SUTECH, jointly.

> PATENT REEL: 018513 FRAME: 0548

1

STATEMENT UNDER 37 CFF	<u>L 3.73(b)</u>
Applicant/Patent Owner: Hon Hai Precision Ind. Co., Ltd.	
Application No./Patent No.: <u>10/889,805</u> Filed/Issue Date:	Jul. 12. 2004
ntitled: REPLACEABLE PANEL DEVICE FOR A HANDSET	
ales that it is:	corporation, partnership, university, government agency, e
the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest; or	
an assignce of less than the entire right, title and interest. The extent (by percentage) of its ownership interest is%	
the patent application/patent identified above by virtue of either:	
 An assignment from the inventor(s) of the patent application/patent ide in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel <u>015573</u> thereof is attached. A chain of title from the inventor(s), of the patent application/patent ide below: 	, rrame <u>_0696</u> , or for which a copy
below:	numed above, to the current assignee as show
1. From: To:	
The document was recorded in the United States Patent and Tra Reel, Frame, or for which	edemark Office at
2. From:	demark Office at
Reel, Frame, or for which	
3. From: To:	
Reel, Frame, or for which	demark Office at
Additional documents in the chain of title are listed on a supplemente	
Copies of assignments or other documents in the chain of title are attached (NOTE: A separate copy (<i>i.e.</i> , a true copy of the original assignment documents) Division in accordance with 37 CFR Part 3, if the assignment to be	
Division in accordance with 37 CFR Part 3, if the assignment is to be MPEP 302.08]	recorded in the records of the USPTO. <u>See</u>
undersigned (whose title is supplied befow) is authorized to act on behalf of	of the assignee.
	Oct.24,2006
Skithafure Skan Mu	Date
Plao Yu	
Printed or Tugget Name	Telephone Number
Frinted or Typed Name	
General Counset Title Title O to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 33 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.11	<u> </u>

If you need assistance in completing the form, call 1-800-PTO-9199 and salect option 2.

HON HAI hereby covenants that it has full right to convey 100% of the entire right, title and interest in the U.S. patent applications listed above, and has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

HON HAI further covenants that it will, at any time, upon request, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title in U.S. patent applications listed above, or any U.S. patents that may be granted therefrom, and if FUTAIHONG and SUTECH, or their assignee, desires to claim priority under the International Convention, make a substitute, divisional or continuation application, or to secure a reissue or extension of a U.S. patent, or to file a disclaimer relating thereto, that it will upon request, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths and declarations, and do all lawful acts requisite for the such purposes.

Executed and delivered this^{24th}day of October, 2006

Hon Hai Precision Ind. Co., Ltd. By: Name: Mao Yu Hile: General Counsel